ARCTIC OCEAN AND LINCOLN SEA WATERSHED 

(61) 

Location: 

CFS-ALERT, ELLESMERE ISLAND, QIKIQTANI 

REGION, NUNAVUT 

Classification: 

MILITARY/RESEARCH (OTHER) UNDERTAKING 

Purpose: 

USE OF WATERS AND DEPOSIT OF WASTE 

Quantity of Water not to be 

Exceeded: 

EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE (875) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY  

Date Licence Issuance: NOVEMBER 1, 2019 

Expiry of Licence: OCTOBER 31, 2029 

This Licence issued (Motion Number: 2019-16-P14-05) and recorded at Gjoa Haven, 

Nunavut, includes and is subject to the annexed conditions.

[...]

The Licensee shall withdraw Water for the Undertaking from Upper Dumbell Lake at 

Monitoring Program Station No. ALT-1, using the Water Treatment and Supply Facility, or 

as otherwise approved by the Board in writing. 

2. The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes from the Upper Dumbell Lake shall not 

exceed eight hundred and seventy five (875) cubic metres per day, or as otherwise approved 

by the Board in writing.  

3. Streams and rivers cannot be used as a water source unless authorized and approved by the 

Board in writing.  

4. If the Licensee requires water in sufficient volume that the source water body may be drawn